
7.45 News and: Commentaryfrom the United States
8.0 Jose fturbi (pianist)
Arabesque No. 2 in G Major

Debussy
8. 4 Reading by O. L. Sim-
mance:
"Life without Principle"

H. D. Thoreau
8.24 3YA Orchestra, conducted
by Will Hutchens
Novelette No. 58 Gade
From the Studio

8.47 BARBARA HORRELL
(mezzo-soprano)
Songs by Purcell
Hark, the echoing air a
Triumph Sings
Thy Hand Belinda: When I
am laid in Earth (Recitative
and Aria)
There’s not a Swain on the
Plain
Evehing Hymn
From the Studto

8. 0 Newsree! and Australian
Commentary
9.25 London Symphony Orch-
estra, conducted by Sir Ed-ward Elgar
Symphony No. 1 in A_ Fiat
Major, Op. 55 Elgar

40.15 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

NY 4
CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250

m.

6. Op.m. Concert Platform: Re-citals by Celebrated Artists

age
London Philharmonic Oroh-
estra
"Consecration of the House’’
Overture Beethoven
"Under the Spreading Chest-nut Tree." Theme and Vari-
ations. Weinberger

7. 0 Theatreland in Music and
Song
7.30 "Hopalong Cassidy"
7.43 These Were Hits
8.0 Memories of Hawaii

8.14 American Variety
8.30 H. Robinson Cleaver (or-
gan) and Patricia Rossborough
(piano)
8.45 Songs by Men
9.
p.
Dance Time for the Swing

‘an
10. O These You Have Loved
10.30 Close down

LSz4lra Shermer
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
8.40 Light and Merry
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.33 Play-Orchestra-Play
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 To-day’s Star: GracieFields
10.30 Looking Back
10.45-11.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Cook-
ing of Edgs, Fish and Cheese
Dishes"
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 The London Palladium Or-
chestra and Vocalists
2. 0 Novelty Numbers
2.30 Solo Concert
2.45 "The Todds"
3.0 CLASSICAL MUSIC:
Czech Philharmonic Orchestra
Moldau Smetana
3.12 Emmy Bettendorf (so-
prano)It is a Wondrous

SYmDES?
ji
Liszt

$3.15 Eileen Joyce (piano)
Rhapsodie in C Major, Op. 11
‘No, 3
3.19 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)
Un Reve Grieg
8.22 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra ;

Elegiac Melodies, Op. 34 Grieg
3.30 To-day’s Feature4.0 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
4.14 Stars of the Screen
4.30 Dance Tunes
4.46-5.0 "Once Upon a Time"6.0 "Pride and Prejudice"
6.14 National Savings Announce-
ment

6.16 The Salon Concert Players
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 #£Danceland’s FavouriteMelodies
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 "The House That MargaretBuilt"
8.25 Stars of the Air
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Songs Without Words
9.40 "Passport to Danger: In
which a Young Lady says ‘Yes’ "’
An Adventure Serial with Lin-
‘den Travers and Carl Bernard
9.54 The Blue Hungarian Band
Moszkowski Dances Nos. 1, 2,
3 and 5 arr. Peterson

10. OQ Close down

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 To-day’s Composer:
Manual de Falla
9.15 Theatre Organ
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

og Music While You Work10.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Saving Food
for Britain: What Can We Do
About the Cereals?’
10.20 Devotional Service

tapenade
For My Lady: "Joan ofre"

42. 0 Lunch Music
12.34 p.m. Lunch Hour Recital.
The 4YA Chamber Music Play-
ers (from the Town Hall Con-
cert Chamber)2.0 Waltz Time
215 Dick Todd Sings
2.30 Music While You Work
8. 0 Bandstand
3.15 Songs of the Islands
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
* Quartet in E Flat Major, Op.
51 Dvorak
Brigg Fair Delius

as a Children’s Hour6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS

6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 Local News Service
7.15 Book Talk by Dorothy Neal
White
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"The Amazing Quest of ErnestBliss"
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 The Masqueraders
She Shall Mave Music

8. 6 "Ye Olde Time Music Hall’’
8.32 "The 89 Men"

NBS Production
8.52 Primo Scala’s AccordionBand
Six Hits of the Day

9. 0 Newsreel and Australian
Commentary
9.25 Andre Kostelanetz and hisOrchestra
Melodies from Victor Herbert

Herbert
9.31 "Star for To-night." A
Play
10. O Dance Music, Freddie Slackand his Orchestra
10.30 Songs by Andy Russell
10.45 "Uncle Sam Presents"
Marshal Royale and the Rhythm
Bombardiers
U.S.A. Programme11.0 LONDON NEWS

11.20 CLOSE DOWNyoni
6. Op.m. Music for Everyman7.0, Popular Music
7.30 BBC Scottish Variety or-chestra
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC
The NBC Symphony Orchestra,conducted: by Arturo Toscanini
Symphonies Nos. 1 in GC Major
and 8 in F Major. Beethoven
U.S.A. Programme

8.47. Vitya Vronsky and VictorBabin (two pianos) =»

How Fair This Spot
|

Floods of Spring

|

8.51 The London Chamber Or-
chestra
"Capriol" Suite Warlock

9. 0 Symphonies by Haydn

aa"
London Symphony Orches-r
Symphony No. 97 in C Major
9.26 Alexander Borowsky
(piano),
Rhapsodie No. 7 Liszt
9.30 Excerpts from Opera and
Classical Music
10. 0 At Close of Day
10.30 Close down

GINZ72 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Variety
9.20 . Devotional Service
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Musfe
4.45-5.0 Children’s Hour: "Twenty
Thousand Leagues Under the
Sea"
6. 0 "The Circus Comes toTown"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 "Romantic Past of New
Zealand Ports: North Island Har>
bours, Napier." Talk by Rosaline
Redwood :

7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8, 0 "Mr. Thunder"
8.24 BBC Variety OrchestraLulworth Cove Shadwell
8.27 "itma’: Tommy Handley’sHalf-hour

BBC Programme9.0 Newsreel and Australian
Commentary
9.25 Spotlight Parade of Songs,
arranged by Frank Beadle
10. 0 Close down

[4bZ2[D)_ictove 297m,
6. Op.m. An Hour With You
7. 0 ,The Smile Famil
8. 0 Especially for You
9. 0 © Mid-week Function
9.30 Cowboy Roundup10. 0 Tunes of Times
10.30 New Releases
10.45 Close down

Wednesday. May 22News, 6.0 am. and 11.0 pm.
)from the ZB’s

News, 6.0 a.m. and 11.0 p.m.
from the ZB’s

IZB ewe tm.
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
8. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with Uncle Tom
10. 0 Judy and Jane10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 #£x%1The Life of Mary Southern2.30 The Home Service Session
(Jane)4. 0 Women’s World (Marina)
4.45 Junior Quiz

EVENING:
"4

The Lone Ranger RidesLad °
Again
a | Chuckles with Jerryit) Famous New Zealanders:"
Rewi Alley7.15 Officer Crosby7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Footsteps of Fate
Oo Current Ceiling Prices5 Nick Carter
5 Hollywood Holiday
45 Radio Editor
"oe Passing Parade: Kidnapping"the Kaiser-Aimost0. 0 Behind the Microphone

11.165 Melodies to Remember12. 0 Close down

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265m.
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MORNING:
London News
Health Talk
Aunt Daisy
Current Ceiling Prices
Judy and Jane
Morning Melodies
Ma Perkins
Big Sister
AFTERNOON:
Mid-day Melody Menu
Shopping ReporterGarden of Music
The Life of Mary SouthernHome Service Session
Musical Programme
Women’s World
The Junior Quiz
EVENING:

The Lone Ranger Rides

The Hawk
Famous New Zealanders
Officer Crosb
A Case for Cleveland
So the Story GoesCurrent Ceiling Prices
Nick Carter
Hollywood Holiday
King of Quiz
Passing Parade
Serenade
Hits from the Shows
London News
Close down

37B CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
8. 2. Breakfast Club with Happi
i9. O aon Recipe Session(Barbara9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Judy and Jane10.15 Movie Magazine10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister

AFTERNOON:
12. O Lunchtime Fare
12.30 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-
| beth Anne)2. 0 The Life of Mary Southern2.30 The Home Service Sessionseomen’s World (Joan)448 The Junior Quiz

EVENING:
6.0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Avain6.30 Gems from the Opera
0 Famous New Zealanders
15 Officer Crosb
"30 A Case for Cleveland

ge
Martin’s Corner

. &

45

Current Ceiling Prices
Niok Carter
Hollywood HolidayThe Devil’s Cub

0 Passing Parade
we
Sports Session by

Serenade
London News

(+)

he Toff
; March of Industry
it)
0 Close down

AZB DUNEDIN
1310 k.c. 229 m

MORNING:
6. 0 London News7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Judy and Jane10.15 The Film Forum
10.30 Ma Perkins
10.45 Big Sister

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
12.30 Shopping Reporter (Jessie
McLennan)
. 0 The Life of Mary Southern2.30 The Home Service Session
(Joyce Tilbury)4.0 World (Alma
Geddee)4.45 The Junior Quiz

EVENING:
6. 0 The Lone Ranger Rides
Again
6.30 Of Interest to Women7. 0 Famous New Zealanders:
Wahanui, Chief of Ngati Mania-
poto
7.15 Officer Crosby
7.30 A Case for Cleveland7.45 Reserved
8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
8. 5 Nick Carter .
8.20 Hollywood Holiday
8.45 The Missing Million
3. 3 Passing Parade: Championof His Worid
10.15 Hits from the Shows
11. 0 London News
11.10 Late Night Request Pro-
gramme
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.‘ 1400 ke. 214 m.

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0-9.30 Good Morning Requestsession
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Close down

EVENING:
6. 0 Variety
8.45 The Rank Outsider7. 0 Famous New Zealanders
bh

4 is
The Lone Ranger Rides

7.30 The Count of Monte Crist:
7.465 The Grey Shadow8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices8. 5 The Life of Mary Souther:8.20 Hollywood Holiday9. 0 Passing Parade (first
broadcast)
9.30 The Motoring session
10. 0 Close down

A serial with an appeal to
women, "The Life of Mary
Southern," from all ZB’s at 2.0
p.m. and 2ZA at 8.0. p.m,
This Dominion’s foremost citi
zens in all walks of life are in-
troduced in the programme
Famous New Zealanders at 7.0
p.m.-all ZB’s and 2ZA.
Come Behind the Microphone
at 10 o’clock to-night-the in-
side story of broadcasting, and
the people who make it tick,
with Rod Talbot, 1ZB.


